G.N. 6730

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

0831597
1915129
0470725
2147358
2682900
2502752
2771608
2387383
1095223
2167484
1881005
2820346
1173427
2706739
2997992
2162619
2927698
1511870
2014274
1316222
1407910
3095501
1756548
2351208
2814644
3033867

.tv Asia (HKSAR) Limited

8 Corners Limited

A BETTER TOMORROW CHILDREN'S FUND LIMITED
ABLE ENERGY TRADING LIMITED

ABLE GREAT INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
ACCESS FUND LIMITED

AERO HUB LIMITED

ALLLEAD (HK) GLOBAL CO., LIMITED

ALLRIGHT PROJECT LIMITED

ALOHA FOODS LIMITED

AMAZON LOGISTICS INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
ANGELIJOY GROUP LIMITED

APPLINE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Aether Ikontech Limited

Alice Market Limited

Argentum Code Limited

BAIKUN INTERNATIONAL IMP.&EXP.TRADE CO., LIMITED
BARON JUNIOR MUSIC ACADEMY LIMITED
BELLAMY LI LIMITED

BIG CHINA K&B INT'L LIMITED

BILLION INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
BOBOGO LIMITED

Bandwidth Asia (Hong Kong) Limited

Beauty Eternity International Trade Co., Limited

Bosen Trading Limited

Bossy Pets Limited
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1181772
0814261
0253652
1940877
1063263
0983012
2523715

2492639
0507125
2423061
0908234
3111180
0744267
3049770
2787194
2997014
2629856
2831862
2956498
1590477
2963204
1792237
1335699
2807440
0957846
1524265
2667684
2904589
3054505
2376440
1238027
1773232
0794637

CAPITAL TODAY INVESTMENT XII (HK) LIMITED
CENTERGATE CENTURY (HK) CO., LIMITED
CHEM-TEX (S) PTE LIMITED

CHINA ORIENTS LIMITED

CHUANGHUI PLASTIC & MOULD PRODUCT LIMITED
CL PREMIUM ASIA LIMITED

China Brother Institute Of Education Limited

Create Rich Business Limited

DEMAND TECHNOLOGY HONG KONG LIMITED
DEVISION AGENCY LIMITED

DILIGENT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

DINGZ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

DREAM GALLERY PRODUCTION LIMITED
Darlinghouse Limited

Darwin Yongjia International (Hongkong) Limited
Dawan District United Publishing Co., Limited

ELISA INDUSTRIAL (HONG KONG) CO. LIMITED
Elite Intelligent Manufacturing Co., Limited

English Legal Academy Limited

Environment Arts Center Limited

F1 Executive Limited

FANER INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

FENG SHUI COSTUME HOLDINGS LIMITED
FOREVER AIM LIMITED

FORO INTERNATIONAL GROUP COMPANY LIMITED
FULL KEEN LIMITED

Foster Care Association of Hong Kong Limited

France Paris International Group Co., Limited
GERMANY BAO YI SHENG (GROUP) CO., LIMITED
GERMANY LOMVUM GROUP LIMITED

GLOBAL HILL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

GLOBAL LAND INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
GLOBAL TRANSMISSION SYSTEM & ENGINEERING COMPANY
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2855758
2675750
2635552
0376375
2390834
2758087
2761788
2092020
1047613
1854994
2937968
2334169
1187869
1637281
2648893
3051090
2242565
2673360
2638348
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3038467
2264542
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2526501
2944917
2504007
1438802
2053365
2853127

LIMITED

GLOBALMATES COMPANY LIMITED

GLORY SMART INTERNATIONAL INVESTMENT LIMITED
GOLD WISE CAPITAL INVESTMENT LIMITED

GOLDEN GENIUS INVESTMENT LIMITED

GS CHEMICAL LIMITED

Golden Food Catering Management Limited

Green Agricultural Glass House Limited

Guangzhou Dongsheng Cosmetic Packaging Limited

H.K HONGCHANGRUI INDUSTRY LIMITED

HANBANG INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED

HCIA Charitable Foundation Limited

HENG XIN FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

HEWIDAN PROJECT MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES LIMITED
HK GIANT EASE GROUP LIMITED

HK HENGXING TRADE INVESTMENT LIMITED

HK LIQUANSHENG TRADE LIMITED

HK MSC TRADING CO., LIMITED

HK TIANHAI LIMITED

HK YUEWANG HYDRAULIC PRESSURE TECHNOLOGY STOCK
LIMITED

HONG KONG HONGCHANG SHIPPING CO., LIMITED
HONG KONG PRIOR CARE SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HONG KONG ROYAL ELEGANT LADY COURSE LIMITED

HONG KONG WEILDA TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG KELA HUI JEWELRY GROUP LIMITED

HONGKONG SUOZUAN ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG YAFY GROUP CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG ZHONGLIANTAI TRADE CO., LIMITED
HONGWE LIMITED

HOTWIN SOURCES HOUSEWARE CO., LIMITED
HUNG SIN INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

Haijiexing Industrial Co., Limited
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2880307
3002949
2860943
2930227
2879094

2925252
2959343
1420037
2756757
2573198
2539777
2854757
1350095
2952537
3024368
2657072
2244697
1626963
3062014
3055649
3054214
2189089
3010326
2653399
0279394
1101475
1194677
3139690
1140659
2810658
3007838
2703673

Hong Kong Bozza Development Limited
Hong Kong Liyi Technology Co., Limited
Hong Kong Xuxin Trading Co., Limited
Hong Kong Yingyi Trading Co., Limited

HongKong Tongda (International) Holding Group Limited

Huirun International Trading Co., Limited

Huxiao Trading Co. Limited

IGEFI Hong Kong Limited

INNO HK LIMITED

INNOHEALTH HEALTHCARE INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
INSO Pacific Asia Limited

INSTINCT STUDIO LIMITED

INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED
Infinite Horizons International Limited

Insta BMC Limited

Is Me Style Limited

JDWT GROUP CO., LIMITED

JONTO INTERNATIONAL (H.K) CO., LIMITED

JY Asset Management Limited

JY Holdings Limited

Jiahao Telecom Limited

KA DA NETWORK DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
KAAA Limited

KAN WAH GLOBAL LIMITED

KEN POOL INVESTMENTS LIMITED

KENNETH WONG MAKE-UP ACADEMY LIMITED
KING STEP (HK) INVESTMENT LIMITED

KM HEALTH CARE LIMITED

KS EXPRESS LIMITED

KVIT TRADE LIMITED

Kai Li Management Limited

Kangrui Hong Kong (International) Medical Health Consultation
Management Service Co., Limited
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2380869
2656456

2837330
1578310
2508896
2508854
2849219
3005050
2536318
2851840
2994941
1400697
0798928
1206353
1779323
2928307
2702697
1215656
0529755
3041376
3002357
3002362
3002370
3002374
3002377
2547883
2986726
1585513
0371035
2842905
2318843
2938637
1133820

Kar Mei (HK) Limited

Kemtoon (HongKong) Technology Group Co., Limited

Kitten Store Limited

LIPPO CONSULTANTS LIMITED

LUCK BILLION TRADING LIMITED
LUCKY GREAT CREATION LIMITED

LW Wealth Limited

Language Joy Limited

Laugh House Company Limited

Leeyinn Limited

Legendary Resources Limited

MARCEL NETWORKS LIMITED

MEDIA CITY LIMITED

MEGA CROWN LIMITED

MILESIGHT TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
Magvant China Limited

Marine Spares Suppliers Limited

Meadville Aspocomp International Limited
Mimosa International Limited

NA Group Limited

NICOLE T 41 LIMITED

NICOLE T 42 LIMITED

NICOLE T 43 LIMITED

NICOLE T 44 LIMITED

NICOLE T 45 LIMITED

NS IMPEX LIMITED

Number Nine Global Development Limited
ODAILY HOLDING (HONG KONG) COMPANY LIMITED
OLYMPIC EXPRESS LIMITED

ONE COOL ENGINEERING COMPANY LIMITED

OPEN FINE (HONG KONG) INVESTMENT CO., LIMITED -THE-

PACIFIC INDUSTRIES HK LIMITED
PAUZE AND ASSOCIATES LIMITED

MEEBAIRAF]

FIEEEEBPHUERAR A
i

NEPREEAIRAE]
TEEMATRAE
[EHE S AR E
MEERTEATRAE

TREEESCAIRAE]
SEHATRAE]

HAEARAE
EEATRAE
BRABERIMTAERAT
BRETEIATRAE

JUERER B RATRAE
HEREE(EBARAE
HERIRAE
RKTE—LIEARAE
BN (& A AIRAT



1257748
0106331
2328271
2912091
2810950
2635004
1886660
2925557
2760354
2760355
2760356
0745149
3058829
2763988
1603220
2142144
2811426
0168713
2643915
2955409
2936392
2198797
0967913
1026338
2333837
2847986
1556763
2899685
2199627
2426014
2901729

1025788
1464373

PEARL TRADING LIMITED

PHILIP KWONG & ASSOCIATES LIMITED

PICO WORLD (HONG KONG) LIMITED
PINDUSTRIAL COMPANY LIMITED

QIBING COMMUNICATION CO., LIMITED

RHC Wealth Investment Management Co., Limited

RICH SKY ASIA GROUP LIMITED
ROLLCAKEHOLIC LIMITED

RWI Trading Limited

RW?2 Trading Limited

RW?3 Trading Limited

SAFETY PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
SHENGAO DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

SHENGTAI COSMETICS TRADE CO., LIMITED
SINERTCH INTERNATIONAL (HK) CO LIMITED
SINO TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
SKYRAIDER TECHNOLOGY HONGKONG CO., LIMITED
SKYWARD INDUSTRIES LIMITED

SMART PAGE LIMITED

SMARTBAY (HK) GROUP LIMITED

SOUL CHEF LIMITED

SSA Hong Kong Limited

STARPRO GROUP LIMITED

SUN MILLENNIUM ASSET MANAGEMENT LIMITED
SUN RESTAURANT INVESTMENTS LIMITED

SUN UNION TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
SUNHOO TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

SWEETIE TRADING CO., LIMITED

Sheng Yuan International Holding Co., Limited

Social et al. Limited

Star Moon Int (Hk) Film Media Culture Limited

T.Y. DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
TIME GLORY INVESTMENT LIMITED
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2913201
3016004
2755495
2801995
1001385
1552092
1572504
1677401
1677398
2253544
2658221
2898335
1402962
2653089
2391316
3057184
3056405
2966648
2605479
0610571
0956899
1023450
0409620
2637387
2423493
3040108
3116958
1128515
1788039
3033036
2310233

0227173
2703337

TODERA CHINA 1 LIMITED

TOP FULL LIMITED

TREND BOX LIMITED

Talentgenic Consulting Limited

Triple Five Amusement World Enterprises Limited
Triple Five Diversified Worldwide Organization Limited
Triple Five World Corporation Limited

Triple Five Worldwide Diversified Corporation Limited
Triple Five Worldwide Enterprises Company Limited
U&V TRADING SERVICE (HK) LIMITED
UML-OMEKA LIMITED

V-Hub Group Limited

VALLEY MICRO ENTERPRISE COOPERATION (HK) LIMITED
VCHOICE TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
Vantage House Limited

Versus Trading Limited

Viewlooker Technology Limited

Vivid Work Limited

WAN LUAN INVESTMENT LIMITED

WEALTHY LINK (ASIA) LIMITED

WECTRON ELECTRONICS (HONG KONG) LIMITED
WINFIELD VISION DEVELOPMENT (HOLDING) LIMITED
WORLD PROFIT LIMITED

Wang Guli Co., Limited

Wendy Yoga Limited

XINLONG SHIPPING CO., LIMITED

YALEI HK TRADE CO., LIMITED

YILONG SHIPPING COMPANY LIMITED

YIMOU EQUIPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED

YM International Investment Limited

YMG GLOBAL IMMIGRATION CONSULTING (GROUP) CO.
LIMITED

'YORKION INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

Yat Sing Capital Limited
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3007839 Yau Lei Resources Limited KA AEFRRAT

2241049 Yuan Lai Investment Management Co., Limited TURIEEE AR AE
3070042 Yumsoup Limited BIOSHIRINE]

2224620 ZHEGNYIDAOCHANG GROUP LIMITED E—ESEEARAFE
2841401 ZHONGYING CHUANGZHAN GROUP (HK) CO., LIMITED P RAREEGEHARAE
2442480 Zhuangzi Culture Research Foundation Limited HF RS EIRAHE
2840707 SRS EAARRAE]

25 November 2022 Karen S. F. CHAN for Registrar of Companies
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